

VERACON, LLC DBA VERA CONTRACTORS

Maderia Beach Court of Honor Contractor's Proposal Worksheet

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
DEMOLITION				
1	Silt fencing Lineal Feet	400	\$ 2.36	\$ 944.00
2	Tree Barricades and Silt fencing lineal feet	224	\$ 2.36	\$ 528.64
3	Clearing and Grubbing Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00
4	Removal of existing concrete sq ft.	1,800	\$ 6.20	\$ 11,160.00
5	Relocate of gazebo Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,307.00	\$ 4,307.00
6	removal of trees & Palms each	1	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 1,888.00
7	Removal of misc. signage lump sum	1	\$ 236.00	\$ 236.00
8	Removal of electrical Lump Sum save connection for flag pole led lighting	1	\$ -	Included
TOTAL DEMOLITION				\$ 22,603.64
SITE WORK				
1	Grading of site Sq. Ft,	5,500	\$ 1.18	\$ 6,490.00
2	Kicher VLO - 2700K inground LED Low Voltage Light fixture cost install	7	\$ -	Included in #3
3	Electrical works & LED Light Fixtures for lights Utilize existing electrical source & Bench Lighting Lump Sum	1	\$ 14,632.00	\$ 14,632.00
4	Liberty Tapered 25 Foot Flag Poles Hurricane Resistant (Commercial Grade (Satin Aluminum) with external halyard	7	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 45,430.00
5	Decorative Concrete of Star gold and dark yellow include PVC divider strip between color and field concrete 6" thick 3,000 PSI with welded wire mesh set on PVC chairs 2 feet on center Sq. Ft,	1	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 61,950.00
6	Transformer (12V/15V) with Timer/Photocell for LED Landcape Lighting	1	\$ -	Included in line item 3
7	Install 2'x4' Aluminum Park Bench	4	\$ 3,009.00	\$ 12,036.00
8	Precast white Concrete cap stone w/light sandblast finish set with mortar setting bed lineal feet. 2' X 5' each per detail	4	\$ -	included in line item 5
9	Decorative concrete circular exposed aggregate stone & shell 6" thick 3,000 PSI with 6"x6"x10 gauge welded wire mesh set on PVC chairs 2 feet on center Sq. Ft,	115	\$ -	included in line item 5
10	Poured in place field areas with mini river gravel exposed aggregate surface and provide expansion joints as necessary at joints + 6" thick 3,000 PSI with 6"x6"x10 gauge welded wire mesh set on PVC chairs 2 feet on center Sq. Ft.	2365	\$ -	included in line item 5
11	Ultra Violet resistant epoxy paint Textured finish	2365	\$ -	included in line item 5
12	Broom finish concrete sidewalk 6 inches thick with 6"x6"x 10 gauge welded wire mesh sat on 2" PVC chairs 2 ft on center expansion joints against existing hard edges and max 40 ft on center Sq. Ft.	525	\$ -	included in line item 5
13	Repair existing irrigation system as necessary LS	1	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
14	Add planting soil as necessary to bring 2 inches below finish grade. Install Bahia sod as needed	1	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,080.00
TOTAL SITE WORK				\$ 150,568.00
SUB-TOTAL OF PROJECT				\$ 173,171.64
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	General Conditions = 5% of sub total	0.05		\$ 8,658.58
3	Performance Bond = 2% of sub-total	0.02		\$ 3,463.43
4	Sub-total of project			\$ 205,293.65
5	10% Contingency of sub-total of project	0.1		\$ 20,529.37
6	Maderia Beach Court of Honor Preliminary Grand Total			\$ 225,823.02